SKOP)		
sky/			



UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]		•		
J. Ruffin (205)226-1902				
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
Alabama Power Company				
600 N. 18th Street				
Birmingham, Alabama 35203		907000288600 v Cntv Judge	1/4 \$45.30 of Probate, AL	
	3		18 PM FILED/CERT	-
į.				
1 DERTOP'S EVACTEUR LECAL MANE		E SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names			
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
DUNASAN	DAvid	4	NAIVIL	SOFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
116 Blue Shy Lave	ALABASTER	AL	35007	
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	i i	; °		T NOVE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one of	lebtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or cor	mbine names		NONE
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR - NATIONAL AND	• 			
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
OF TAY ID # OOM OD EIN TARRE BE TO B	······································			
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
OF OUR DARKET (IC)				NONE
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a o	or 3b)		
Alabama Power				
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME:	Tourriy
		MIDDLE	VAIVIE	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
600 N. 18th Street	Birmingham	AL	35203	US
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:			33203	
THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALLED IN TERM 4414 OF THE EDIANICAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	ED AT THE RESIDENCE LOC	ATED ON T	HE PROPERTY	
DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING S	STATEMENT:			
BRAND: GOOMAN				
		^ ,		
MODEL: <u>ASPF426016</u>	MODEL: GSZ1304 2	21		
				
SERIAL: 0911106971	SERIAL: 100506242	<u>U</u>		
\$ 010d aa				
AMOUNT: 8/90,00				
* 11·14 O D 1 1 1		•		
5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSI	ONET (OON ON ON		·····	
	GNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR 7 Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPO	SELLER/BUY		NON-UCC FILING
This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REA ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum [if application.] 3. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA		[optional]		ebtor 1 Debtor 2

JCC FINANCING STATE! OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back)						
NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b		ATEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
R 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
DUNAGAN	DAVID	4				
0. MISCELLANEOUS:						
THE REAL PROPERTY DES	CRIBED ON THE ATTA	CHED DEED:	Ollett	JY CUI	0288600 2/4 \$45. y Judge of Proba 02:21:18 PM FIL	4 - A .
1 ADDITIONAL DERTOP'S EVACT F					IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FOR THE SECOND	JLL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> i	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	iate or combine name	S		
R 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	CHEEN
				MINDE	1.4_(1,4){\psi}	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	- 	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RI ORGANIZATIO DEBTOR		11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IIZATION	11g. OR0	J GANIZATIONAL ID #, if ar	· —
2. ADDITIONAL SECURED PART	Y'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)	7.73		NC
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		The state of the s	(120)	·		<u></u>
R 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	·					
120. INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	—	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
				J	. 001/12 0002	COOKIIXI
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 4. Description of real estate:	timber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descrip	otion:			
Name and address of a RECORD OWNER ((if Debtor does not have a record interest):	of above-described real estate					
•		17. Check only if applicable and	check <u>only</u> one box.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································
					operty held in trust or	Decedent's Esta
		18. Check only if applicable and				
		Debtor is a TRANSMITTING				
		Filed in connection with a M	anufactured-Home Tra	ansaction	- effective 30 years	

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

This instrument prepared by: Jeff G. Underwood, Attorney Sirote & Permutt P.C. 2311 Highland Avenue South Birmingham, Alabama 35205

Send Tax Notice to: David A. Dunagan

116 Blue Sky Lane Alabaster, AL 35007

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

SHELBY COUNTY

That in consideration of one hundred forty-five thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$145,000.00) to the undersigned, Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association, a corporation, by and through Sirote & Permutt, P.C., as Attorney in Fact, (herein referred to as Grantor) in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto David A. Dunagan, (herein referred to as Grantee), the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 220, according to the Resurvey of Final Plat, Stagecoach Trace, Sector 2, as recorded in Map Book 28, Page 105, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to:

- Any item disclosed on that certain policy of title insurance obtained in connection with this transaction.
- Ad valorem Taxes for the current tax year, which Grantee herein assume and agree to pay.
- Restrictions as shown on recorded plat.
- All outstanding rights of redemption in favor of all persons entitled to redeem the 4. property from that certain mortgage foreclosure sale evidenced by mortgage foreclosure deed recorded in Instrument No. 20080930000385680, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

\$140,160.00 of the above consideration was paid from the proceeds of a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

This property is sold as is and grantor only warrants title from the time grantor obtained title until the date grantor conveys its interest in the aforesaid property to the grantee.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said Grantee, his/her heirs and assigns, forever.

20100907000288600 3/4 \$45.30

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

09/07/2010 02:21:18 PM FILED/CERT

20090204000036620 1/2 \$19.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/04/2009 01:48:15PM FILED/CERT

Shelby County, AL 02/04/2009 State of Alabama

Deed Tax: \$5.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor, has hereto set its signature and seal, this the 26th day of January, 2009.

Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association By and through Sirote & Permutt, P.C., as Attorney in Fact

By:

Its

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Jeff G. Underwood, whose name as Attorney of Sirote & Permutt, P.C., as Attorney in Fact for Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association, a corporation, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she, as such attorney and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said Corporation, acting in its capacity as Attorney in Fact as aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 26th day of January, 2009.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expres:

AFFIX SEAL

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 6, 2012

2008-004850

A08J787

20100907000288600 4/4 \$45.30 20100907000288600 4/4 \$45.30 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/07/2010 02:21:18 PM FILED/CERT

> 20090204000036620 2/2 \$19.00 20090204000036620 of Probate AL Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate AL 02/04/2009 01:48:15PM FILED/CERT